
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:393
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
DEENDAYAL HANDICAPPED REHABILITATION SCHEME
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial assistance given to Non-Government Organisations under the Deendayal Handicapped Rehabilitation Scheme during the Said period; and

(b)the number of handicapped children benefited under the Deendayal Handicapped Rehabilitation Scheme in Madhya Pradesh during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the number of special schools being run in the State under the said scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a) The number of persons with disabilities, including children, benefitted under the Deendayal Disabled Rehabilitation Scheme (DDRS) during the last three years and the current year are 932, 41167, 5383 and 944 respectively.

(b) A Statement indicating State-wise funds released to Non-governmental organizations under DDRS during the last three years is at Annexure-I and during the current year at Annexure-II

(c) the number of special schools in Madhya Pradesh who have received grant-in-aid under DDRS during the last three years and the current year are 10, 10, 11 and 6 respectively.
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